

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 281

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike “a”; in the same line, strike “year” and substitute “years”; and strike beginning with “requiring” in line 8 down through “years;” in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 27, strike “**HAS**” and substitute “**FOR A 4-WHEELED MOTOR VEHICLE, HAS**”; and strike beginning with “**FOR**” in line 28 down through “**AND**” in line 29 and substitute “**;**”

2. FOR A 2-WHEELED OR 3-WHEELED MOTOR VEHICLE, HAS A CAPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN 2.5 KILOWATT HOURS; AND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 1, strike “**2.**” and substitute “**3.**”; in line 3, strike “**ACQUIRED**” and substitute “**TITLED**”; in line 19, strike “**OWNER**” and substitute “**MANUFACTURER**”; in line 26, strike “for fiscal year 2011, \$279,000” and substitute “**the following amounts**”; and in line 30, after “Act” insert “**;**”

(1) for fiscal year 2011, \$279,000;

(2) for fiscal year 2012, \$939,600; and

(3) for fiscal year 2013, \$1,287,000”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 8, inclusive; and in line 9, strike “5.” and substitute “4.”.